

NO. 81931-9

THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

MICHAEL SEGLAINE
Appellant/petitioner.

vs.

STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND
INDUSTRIES,
Respondent,

SUPPLEMENTAL
BRIEF OF ~~APPELLANT~~
PETITIONER

CLERK

BY RONALD R. CARPENTER

[Signature]

2009 JUN - 3 PM 3:22

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

Jean Schiedler-Brown, WSBA # 7753
Law Offices of Jean Schiedler-Brown &
Associates
Attorneys for Petitioner
606 Post Avenue, Suite 101
Seattle, WA 98104
Telephone (206) 223-1888
Facsimile (206) 622-4911

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENT OF ERRORS	1
II STATEMENT OF CASE	3
A. . PROCEDURAL FACTUAL ISSUES	3
B. STATEMENT OF CONTESTED FACTS.....	3
III. ARGUMENT	7
A. IMMUNITY BASED UPON RCW § 4.24.510	8
1. <i>There is no immunity because the government is not a person under that statute.</i>	8
2. <i>Interpreting the statute as urged by the State perverts its purpose and frustrates access to the courts.</i>	110
3. <i>If the statute is applied without a requisite showing of good faith, it would be void.</i>	101
4. <i>Proper statutory analysis concludes there is a statutory requirement of good faith.</i>	11
5. <i>Mr. Segaline cited evidence of bad faith, a jury issue.</i>	122
6. <i>Even if the Immunity Statute is applied to other causes of action, it cannot abrogate all Malicious prosecution actions.</i>	13
B. VIOLATION OF CIVIL RIGHTS	13
1. <i>Mr. Croft has no qualified Immunity</i>	15
2. <i>The trial court erred in not allowing the relation back of the Amended Complaint</i>	17
3. <i>Even if there was no relation back, the amendment was less than 3 years from the arrest.</i>	18
C. NEGLIGENT INFLICTION EMOTIONAL DISTRESS DAMAGES ARE FORESEEABLE	18
D. NEGLIGENT SUPERVISION	19
E. MALICIOUS PROSECUTION IS A MATTER FOR THE JURY TO DECIDE, SINCE THERE IS A GENUINE ISSUE OF MATERIAL FACT AS TO ALL ELEMENTS OF THAT CAUSE.....	19
G. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN AWARDING THE STATUTORY PENALTY OF \$10,000 WHEN THE STATUTE DOES NOT APPLY, OR WHEN THERE WAS AN ISSUE OF FACT REGARDING GOOD FAITH	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Dang v. Ehredt</i> , 95 Wn. App 670, 977 P.2d 29, rev. den 139 Wn.2d 1012(1999)	14
<i>Flockhart v. Iowa Beef Processors, Inc.</i> , 192 F.Supp 2d 947 (N.D. Iowa 12/21/2001)	19
<i>Gontmakher v. City of Bellevue</i> , 120 Wn. App. 365 (2004)	9
<i>Hanson v. City of Snohomish</i> , 121 Wn.2d 552, 558, 852 P.2d 295 (1993)	13,21
<i>Hough v. Stockbridge</i> , 113 Wash.App. 532, 539 -40, 54 P.3d 192 (2002)	10
<i>Hunsley v. Giard</i> , 87 Wn.2d 424 (1976)	19
<i>Mission Springs v. city of Spokane</i> 965 134 Wn. 2d 947, 954 P.2d 250 (1998)	16
<i>Negron v. Snoqualmie Valley Hospital</i> 86 Wn. App 579, 936 P.2d 55 (1997)	20
<i>Peasley v. Puget Sound Tug & Barge Co.</i> , 13 Wn.2d 485, 497, 125 P.2d 681 (1942)	21
<i>Rhuling v. Newsday, Inc. E.D.N.Y. 05/13/2008</i>	19
<i>State v. Collins</i> 55 Wn.2d 469, 348 P.2d 214 (1960)	13
<i>State v. Delgado</i> 148 Wn.2d 723, 727, 63 P.3d 792 (2003)	10

STATUTES

42 USC § 1983	14, 18
RCW § 1.16.080	9
RCW § 4.24.350 (1)	13,20
RCW § 4.24.500	9,12
RCW § 4.24.510	8,10,12,20
RCW § 51.48.020	12
